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EXHIBIT B 

Notice Parties 

For the States’ AG Negotiating Group: 

  

Rob Bonta, Attorney General 

California Department of Justice 

Attn: Judith Fiorentini, Supervising Deputy Attorney General 

         Michelle Burkart, Deputy Attorney General 

600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 

San Diego, CA 92101 

Judith.Fiorentini@doj.ca.gov 

Michelle.Burkart@doj.ca.gov 

 

Letitia James, Attorney General 

Office of the New York State Attorney General 

Attn: M. Umair Khan, Senior Advisor and Special Counsel 

28 Liberty Street 

New York, NY 10005 

Umair.Khan@ag.ny.gov 

 

Jeff Jackson, Attorney General 

North Carolina Department of Justice 

Attn: Daniel Mosteller, Associate Deputy Attorney General 

P.O. Box 629 

Raleigh, NC 27602 

Dmosteller@ncdoj.gov  

 

Jonathan Skrmetti, Attorney General 

Tennessee Attorney General’s Office  

Attn: Michael Leftwich, Senior Deputy Attorney General 

         Gill Geldreich, Deputy Attorney General 

P.O. Box 20207 

Nashville, TN 37202 

Michael.Leftwich@ag.tn.gov 

Gill.Geldreich@ag.tn.gov 

 

Ken Paxton, Attorney General 

Office of the Texas Attorney General 

Attn: Rachel Obaldo, Assistant Attorney General 

         Stephanie Eberhardt, Assistant Attorney General 

P.O. Box 12548 

Austin, TX 78711 

Rachel.Obaldo@oag.texas.gov 

Stephanie.Eberhardt@oag.texas.gov 
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For the MDL Plaintiffs’ Executive Committee: 

 

Jayne Conroy 

Simmons Hanly Conroy LLC 

112 Madison Avenue, 7th Floor  

New York, NY 10016 

JConroy@simmonsfirm.com 

 

Joseph F. Rice 

Motley Rice LLC 

28 Bridgeside Blvd. 

Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 

JRice@motleyrice.com 

 

For the MSGE Group:  

Kevin C. Maclay, Esq. 

Serafina A. Concannon, Esq. 

Lucas H. Self, Esq. 

Caplin & Drysdale,  

1200 New Hampshire Avenue NW 

8th Floor 

Washington, DC 20036 

Tel: (202) 862-5000 

kmaclay@capdale.com 

sconcannon@capdale.com 

lself@capdale.com 

-and- 

F. Jerome Tapley, Esq. 

Cory Watson, P.C. 

2131 Magnolia Avenue South 

Birmingham, AL 35205 

Tel: (205) 271-7112 

jtapley@CoryWatson.com 

 

For the Sackler Parties’ Representative: 

Garrett Lynam 

Kokino LLC 

201 Tresser Boulevard, 3rd Floor 

Stamford, CT 06901 

Phone: (203) 595 4552 

Email: glynam@kokino.com 
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Frank S. Vellucci 

Summer Road LLC 

207 6th Street 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

Phone: (561) 473-5060 

Email: fsv@srllc.com 

 

Leslie J. Schreyer 

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 

1301 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10019-6022 

Phone: +1 (212) 408-5335 

Email: les.schreyer@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 

Jonathan G. White 

Inpendra Limited 

2nd Floor, Eaton House 

9 Seaton Place 

St Helier, Jersey JE2 3QL 

Phone: +44 1534 280360 

Email: jonathan.white@inpendra.com 

 

with a copy (which shall not constitute notice) to 

 

Milbank LLP 

55 Hudson Yards 

New York, NY 10001 

Attn: Robert Kennedy 

Tel: (212) 530-5087 

e-mail: rkennedy@milbank.com 

 

and 

 

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 

66 Hudson Boulevard 

New York, NY 10001 

Attention: Jasmine Ball 

Phone: +1 (212) 909-6845 

Email: jball@debevoise.com 
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